UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

Abstract

School of Distance Education - Constitution of Centre for Internal Quality Assurance (CIQA) - Approved - Orders issued.

ADMINISTRATION 'MISC.' SECTION

No. Ad.Misc./1/SDE/30392/2018

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram 27.06.2018

Read: - 1. UGC Gazette notification dated 23rd June. 2017

- 2. UGC Public notice F. No. 74-4/2017 (DEB 4) dated 17.07.2017
- 3. Item no. 30.28 of the minutes of the meeting of the Syndicate held on 10.10.2017
- 4. Letter dated 18.06.2018 from the Director, SDE

ORDER

The UGC (Open and Distance Learning) Regulations, 2017, w.e.f. academic session beginning July, 2018 onwards, notified in the Gazette of India dated 23rd June 2017, stipulates the constitution of a Centre for Internal Quality Assurance (CIQA) to provide high quality programmes of Higher Education in the Open and Distance mode of Learning (ODL).

The Syndicate, vide paper read as (3), has resolved to authorize the Director, SDE to submit a proposal for constituting the Centre for Internal Quality Assurance (CIQA), after discussing in the Department Council. The Director, SDE, has forwarded the proposal for constituting the same, as per the minutes of the meeting of the Department Council held on 25.09.2017.

Sanction has been accorded by the Vice – Chancellor to the constitution of Centre for Internal Quality Assurance (CIQA) at the School of Distance Education (SDE) with the following as members:

Director:-

Dr. P.P. Ajaya Kumar - Professor of English

Members:-

- 1. Dr. Zeenath K.S., Director, SDE & Associate Professor of Mathematics
- 2. Dr. Asha V., Professor of Sociology
- 3. Dr. A.M. Unnikrishnan, Associate Professor of Malayalam
- 4. Dr. Lal C.A., Associate Professor of English
- 5. Dr. S.R. Sheeja, Assistant Professor of Economics
- 6. Dr. S. Ajitha, Assistant Professor of Public Administration
- 7. Dr. S. Nazeeb, Assistant Professor of Malayalam
- 8. Dr. R. Vasanthagopal, Assistant Professor of Commerce
- 9. Dr. Rajan T.K., Assistant Professor of Hindi
- 10. Dr. Rose Mary George, Assistant Professor of Political Science

Orders are issued accordingly.

Sd/-

Sobhana Kumari K. Deputy Registrar (Acad. II) For Registrar

- 1. The Officers concerned
- 2. PS to VC
- 3. PA to Registrar4. Stock file/File copy

. Forwarded / By Order